Land & Buildings (Net Book Value) – Notes 13-16 59,202 (3,785) 55,417
Deferred Capital Grants – Note 22 61,719 (3,785) 57,934
Depreciation – Notes 13-16 2,508 250 2,758
Amortisation of deferred capital grants – Note 22 2,508 250 2,758

Following a request from the Comptroller and Auditor General, the Institute performed a detailed analysis of the fixed
asset depreciation charge. An issue was identified on the historic depreciation calculation of assets transferred to GMIT
from Galway VEC on 1 January 1993.

The impact on the prior year financial statements results in a decrease of the net book value of fixed assets (Notes 13-16)
by €250k and a corresponding reduction in deferred capital grants by €250k and increase in the amortisation of deferred
capital grants and depreciation by €250k. The impact prior to 2017 is a decrease in the net book value of fixed assets
(Notes 13-16) by €3.535m and corresponding reduction in deferred capital grants by €3.535m. There is no impact
on the income and expenditure reserves.

The overall impact on the FY2017 financial statements as a result of the prior year adjustments noted above was as follows:

As Previously
 Stated Adjustment Restated

2017 2017 2017
€’000 €’000 €’000

Consolidated:
Net assets at 31 August 2017 66,168 (3,785) 62,383
Net assets at 31 August 2016 68,382 (3,535) 64,847

Institute:
Net assets at 31 August 2017 65,976 (3,785) 62,191
Net assets at 31 August 2016 68,188 (3,535) 64,653

31.	 APPROVAL OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

The financial statements were approved by the Governing Body on 28 November 2019.

Acknowledgements

Galway-Mayo Institute of Technology is appreciative of the Support from staff, students and stakeholders in the development of this Annual
Report. Thanks to Ms Regina Daly, GMIT Communications Officer for her conribution to the Report.

GMIT also wishes to acknowledge the support and funding provided by:

Aitheantais

Is mór le hInstitiúid Teicneolaíochta na Gaillimhe-Maigh Eo an tacaíocht a thug baill foirne, neacha léinn agus páirtithe leasmhara nuair a bhí an